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Agricultural

Commodity Chemical Pounds Applied Applications Amount Treated Unit Type

APPLE
COPPER SULFATE (BASIC) 10.40 6 48.00 A
DIAZINON 34.90 15 37.10 A
E,E-8,10-DODECADIEN-1-OL 0.07 1 0.75 A
FENBUTATIN-OXIDE 1.50 2 7.00 A
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 9.26 3 6.00 A
LAURYL ALCOHOL 0.04 1 0.75 A
LIME-SULFUR 353.12 19 75.20 A
MYCLOBUTANIL 2.19 10 32.00 A
MYRISTYL ALCOHOL 0.01 1 0.75 A
PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 518.16 9 31.10 A
PHOSMET 185.35 26 72.50 A
SULFUR 763.39 29 58.65 A
Site Total 1,878.37 24,499

AQUATIC AREAS, WATER AREAS (ALL OR UNSPEC)
COPPER SULFATE (PENTAHYDRATE) 2,312.00 200.50 A
DIQUAT DIBROMIDE 306.72 161.44 A
ENDOTHALL, DIPOTASSIUM SALT 476.69 151.00 A
TRICLOPYR, TRIETHYLAMINE SALT 6.56 1.00 A
Site Total 3,101.97 91

CHRISTMAS TREE PLANTATIONS
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 281 4.00 A
Site Total 2.81 506

FOREST TREES, FOREST LANDS (ALL OR UNSPEC)
2,4-D, 2-ETHYLHEXYL ESTER 1,565.64 332.00 A
DIPHACINONE 0.01 12.00 A
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 1,517.24 725.00 A
HEXAZINONE 100.00 24.00 A
2-(3-HYDROXYPROPYL)-HEPTA-METHYL TRISILOXANE, ETHOXYLATED,
ACETATE 50.65 545.00 A
IMAZAPYR, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 73.98 328.00 A
PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS 12.31 5.00 A
POLYOXYETHYLENE MIXED FATTY ACID ESTER 2.22 5.00 A
STRYCHNINE 0.07 17.00 A
TRICLOPYR, TRIETHYLAMINE SALT 33.58 5.00 A
Site Total 3,355.71 2,686

GRAPES
SULFUR 0.36 3 0.36 A
Site Total 0.36 222,578

GRAPES, WINE
ALKYL POLYOXY ETHYLENE ETHERS, POLYMERIZED RESINS AND FATTY
ACIDS 1.69 3 10.00 A
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AMPELOMYCES QUISQUALIS 0.01 6 15.90 A
AZOXYSTROBIN 1.83 4 10.60 A
COPPER HYDROXIDE 16.31 6 22.00 A
COPPER OXIDE (OUS) 11.28 1 5.00 A
CYPRODINIL 41.44 2 122.00 A
DICOFOL 59.15 4 64.00 A
DIETHYLAMINE SALT OF COCONUT FATTY ACID 0.02 1 1.50 A
DIMETHYL POLY SILOXANE 0.69 13 59.00 A
DODECYLBENZENE SULFONIC ACID 0.07 1 1.50 A
EDTA, TETRASODIUM SALT 0.00 1 1.50 A
FENARIMOL 1.30 13 41.60 A
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 247.07 15 199.30 A
IPRODIONE 55.88 6 55.35 A
ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL 0.02 1 1.50 A
LIME-SULFUR 47.55 2 4.75 A
MANCOZEB 100.45 3 68.25 A
MANGANESE SULFATE 24.40 2 64.25 A
MODIFIED PHTHALIC GLYCEROL ALKYD RESIN 127.37 25 582.30 A
MYCLOBUTANIL 3491 17 379.50 A
NONYL PHENOXY POLY (ETHYLENE OXY) ETHANOL 0.88 2 7.00 A
NOSEMA LOCUSTAE SPORES 0.00 1 6.50 A
OCTYL PHENOXY POLY ETHOXY ETHANOL 0.08 1 1.50 A
ORYZALIN 18.52 2 12.50 A
OXYALKYLATED ALCOHOL 5.58 9 45.00 A
OXYFLUORFEN 48.87 2 77.50 A
PETROLEUM DISTILLATES, REFINED 21.23 3 425 A
PHOSPHORIC ACID 0.01 1 1.50 A
POLY (METHYLENE PARA NONYLPHENOXY) - POLY (OXYPROPYLENE)
PROPANOL 0.72 2 7.00 A
POLYOXYETHYLENE POLYPROPOXY PROPANOL 2.49 4 14.00 A
POTASH SOAP 37.56 2 3.00 A
SILICONE DEFOAMER 0.00 1 1.50 A
SIMAZINE 104.63 3 74.50 A
SODIUM XYLENE SULFONATE 0.02 1 1.50 A
SULFUR 14,483.88 99 1,718.49 A
TETRAPOTASSIUM PYROPHOSPHATE 0.01 1 1.50 A
TRIADIMEFON 3.88 5 53.20 A
TRIETHANOLAMINE 0.03 1 1.50 A
TRIFLUMIZOLE 62.45 6 361.25 A
ZINC SULFATE 314 2 64.25 A
Site Total 15,565.42 187,933

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
ACEPHATE 16.10
ALKYLARYL POYLOXYETHYLENE ETHANOL 0.21
ALKYL POLYETHYLENE GLYCOL ETHER 0.67
ALKYL POLYOXY ALKYLENE ETHER 10.10
D-ALLETHRIN 0.00
D-ALLETHRIN, OTHER RELATED 0.00
ALUMINUM PHOSPHIDE 64.91
AZOXYSTROBIN 5.50
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BENEFIN 0.35
BENOMYL 0.13
BENSULIDE 60.20
CARBARYL 20.84
CHLOROPHACINONE 0.00
CHLOROPICRIN 0.10
CHLOROTHALONIL 0.89
CHLORPYRIFOS 29.91
CHLORSULFURON 2.25
CLARIFIED HYDROPHOBIC EXTRACT OF NEEM OIL 0.11
CLOPYRALID, MONOETHANOLAMINE SALT 6.98
COPPER ETHANOLAMINE COMPLEXES, MIXED 454
COPPER HYDROXIDE 1.19
COPPER SULFATE (BASIC) 0.98
CYFLUTHRIN 0.01
2,4-D, DIETHANOLAMINE SALT 0.00
2,4-D, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT 9.28
DIAZINON 38.85
DICAMBA, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT 0.99
DICAMBA, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT, OTHER RELATED 0.12
1,3-DICHLOROPROPENE 0.45
DICOFOL 0.35
DIETHYLAMINE SALT OF COCONUT FATTY ACID 0.09
DIGLYCOLAMINE SALT OF 3,6-DICHLORO-O-ANISIC ACID 0.83
DIPHACINONE 0.00
DIQUAT DIBROMIDE 0.00
DITHIOPYR 28.60
DIURON 114.85
DODECYLBENZENE SULFONIC ACID 0.39
EDTA, TETRASODIUM SALT 0.02
ETHEPHON 0.04
ETHOFUMESATE 1.35
FERRIC SULFATE (ANHYDROUS) 0.76
FLUAZIFOP-BUTYL 3.82
FLURIDONE 7.19
FLUTOLANIL 9.81
FOSETYL-AL 67.20
FREE FATTY ACIDS AND/OR AMINE SALTS 2.06
GLYCOL ETHERS 0.19
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 893.78
HEXAZINONE 4.00
2-(3-HYDROXYPROPYL)-HEPTA-METHYL TRISILOXANE, ETHOXYLATED,

ACETATE 0.82
IMIDACLOPRID 3.76
IPRODIONE 25.58
ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL 3.63
ISOXABEN 3.14
LINDANE 8.41
MALATHION 1.97
MANCOZEB 196.65
MANGANESE SULFATE 452

MCPA, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT

4.10

Agricultural

Applications Amount Treated Unit Type
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MCPP

MCPP, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT
MCPP, POTASSIUM SALT

MSMA

MYCLOBUTANIL

NONANOIC ACID

NONANOIC ACID, OTHER RELATED
NONYL PHENOXY POLY (ETHYLENE OXY) ETHANOL
NORFLURAZON

OCTYL PHENOXY POLY ETHOXY ETHANOL
ORYZALIN

OXADIAZON

PCNB

PENDIMETHALIN

PERMETHRIN

PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED
PHENOTHRIN

PHENOTHRIN, OTHER RELATED
PHOSPHORIC ACID

PMA

POLYACRYLAMIDE POLYMER
POTASH SOAP

PYRETHRINS

SETHOXYDIM

SILICONE

SILICONE DEFOAMER

SODIUM XYLENE SULFONATE
SPINOSAD

STRYCHNINE

SULFOMETURON METHYL

SULFUR

TALL OIL ACIDS

TERRAZOLE

TETRAPOTASSIUM PYROPHOSPHATE
THIOPHANATE-METHYL
TRIADIMEFON

TRICLOPYR, TRIETHYLAMINE SALT
TRICLOPYR, BUTOXYETHYL ESTER
TRIETHANOLAMINE

TRIFLURALIN

TRINEXAPAC-ETHYL

ZINC CHLORIDE

ZINC SULFATE

Site Total

N-GRNHS GRWN TRNSPLNT/PRPGTV MTRL

AVERMECTIN

AZADIRACHTIN

DAMINOZIDE

DIAZINON

GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT

Pounds Applied

0.01
3.01
0.02
449.07
2.40
57.29
3.02
14.32
25.94
0.45
60.55
48.79
295.57
0.88
371.77
204.37
0.00
0.00
0.08
1.83
0.13
0.02
0.13
0.09
0.03
0.01
0.12
4.94
0.01
1.55
7.19
0.86
0.08
0.06
20.03
12.54
14.34
159.29
0.15
14.07
6.84
0.14
0.58

3112.11

0.00
0.00
0.08
0.24
0.65

Agricultural

Applications Amount Treated Unit Type
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2.44
0.26
1.03
3.75
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IMIDACLOPRID 0.03 3 0.66 A
IPRODIONE 0.02 2 0.26 A
METALDEHYDE 114 22 8.56 A
TRIADIMEFON 0.01 8 3.25 A
Site Total 2.18 16,908

N-OUTDR CONTAINER/FLD GRWN PLANTS
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 6.85 12 10.00 A
Site Total 6.85 65,518

N-OUTDR GRWN TRNSPLNT/PRPGTV MTRL
DAMINOZIDE 0.32 1 1.00 A
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 1.22 8 8.00 A
IMIDACLOPRID 0.01 1 1.00 A
OXADIAZON 0.08 1 1.00 A
Site Total 1.63 26,722

ORNAMENTAL TURF (ALL OR UNSPEC)
PCNB 30.00 15.00 A
Site Total 30.00 1,384

PASTURES (ALL OR UNSPEC)
CLOPYRALID, MONOETHANOLAMINE SALT 19.78 100.00 A
2,4-D, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT 1.56 1 5.00 A
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 27.48 1 51.50 A
TRICLOPYR, TRIETHYLAMINE SALT 35.68 33.00 A
Site Total 84.49 887

PEACH
BACILLUS THURINGIENSIS (BERLINER), SUBSP. KURSTAKI, SEROTYPE 3A,3B 1.66 8 22.00 A
COPPER HYDROXIDE 376.84 23 60.30 A
PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 308.09 4 11.00 A
SULFUR 453.96 16 26.00 A
Site Total 1,140.55 67,906

RANGELAND (ALL OR UNSPEC)
ALKYLARYL POLY(OXYETHYLENE) GLYCOL 0.12 6.00 A
2,4-D, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT 17.53 9.00 A
FREE FATTY ACIDS AND/OR AMINE SALTS 0.01 6.00 A
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 0.87 3.50 A
ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL 0.04 6.00 A
Site Total 18.57 844

REGULATORY PEST CONTROL
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CLOPYRALID, MONOETHANOLAMINE SALT

Site Total

RIGHTS OF WAY

ACROLEIN

ALKYL POLYOXY ALKYLENE ETHER

BENZOIC ACID

BROMACIL

CHLOROPHACINONE

CHLORSULFURON

COMPOUNDED SILICONE

COPPER ETHANOLAMINE COMPLEXES, MIXED
COPPER SULFATE (PENTAHYDRATE)
DICOFOL

DIETHYLAMINE SALT OF COCONUT FATTY ACID
DIURON

DODECYLBENZENE SULFONIC ACID

EDTA, TETRASODIUM SALT

FREE FATTY ACIDS AND/OR AMINE SALTS
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT
IMIDACLOPRID

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

KEROSENE

LINDANE

MINERAL OIL

NONANOIC ACID

NONANOIC ACID, OTHER RELATED

NONYL PHENOXY POLY (ETHYLENE OXY) ETHANOL
OCTYL PHENOXY POLY ETHOXY ETHANOL
OLEIC ACID, METHYL ESTER

ORYZALIN

OXADIAZON

PENDIMETHALIN

PHOSPHORIC ACID

POLYACRYLAMIDE POLYMER
POLYOXYETHYLENE SORBITAL, MIXED ETHYL ESTER
SILICONE

SILICONE DEFOAMER

SIMAZINE

SODIUM XYLENE SULFONATE

SOYBEAN FATTY ACIDS, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT
SULFOMETURON METHYL

TALL OIL ACIDS

TETRAPOTASSIUM PYROPHOSPHATE
TRICLOPYR, TRIETHYLAMINE SALT
TRICLOPYR, BUTOXYETHYL ESTER
TRIETHANOLAMINE

VINYL POLYMER

Site Total

Pounds Applied
0.57

0.57

3,054.44
623.75
0.56
31.20
0.00
1,457.37
1.46
42781
1,876.15
0.09
0.17
2,231.14
0.75
0.05
124.75
4,633.46
0.26
5.68
24.33
0.59
85.95
27.78
1.46
15.28
30.69
9.45
136.73
49.00
1,198.78
0.15
0.01
16.57
0.02
0.02
762.96
0.23
0.71
12.49
0.74
0.11
49.20
405.08
0.29
0.04

17,297.75

Agricultural

Applications Amount Treated Unit Type

467
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STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL
ACEPHATE 1.49
D-ALLETHRIN 0.02
D-ALLETHRIN, OTHER RELATED 0.00
D-TRANS ALLETHRIN 0.05
4-AMINOPYRIDINE 0.00
AVERMECTIN 0.00
BENZYLDIETHYL [(2,6-XYLYLCARBAMOYL)METHYL] AMMONIUM SACCHARIDE 0.00
BIFENTHRIN 5.48
BORAX 0.08
BORIC ACID 14.05
BRODIFACOUM 0.01
BROMADIOLONE 0.01
BROMETHALIN 0.00
CHLOROPHACINONE 0.02
CHLOROPICRIN 0.15
CHLORPYRIFOS 2,215.85
COPPER NAPHTHENATE 0.23
CYFLUTHRIN 174.92
CYPERMETHRIN 140.46
2,4-D, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT 251
DELTAMETHRIN 0.42
DIAZINON 3,108.47
DICAMBA, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT 0.23
DIETHYLAMINE SALT OF COCONUT FATTY ACID 0.01
DIPHACINONE 0.02
DIPHACINONE, SODIUM SALT 0.00
DISODIUM OCTABORATE TETRAHYDRATE 234.96
DODECYLBENZENE SULFONIC ACID 0.06
EDTA, TETRASODIUM SALT 0.00
ESFENVALERATE 0.91
ETHEPHON 1.14
FENOXYCARB 0.00
FENVALERATE 20.75
FIPRONIL 0.00
FREON 11 23.61
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 0.50
HYDRAMETHYLNON 111
HYDROPRENE 0.14
IMIDACLOPRID 14.15
ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL 0.02
LAMBDA CYHALOTHRIN 4.23
MCPP, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT 1.34
METALDEHYDE 0.05
METHOPRENE 0.04
S-METHOPRENE 0.13
METHYL BROMIDE 416.88
NORFLURAZON 0.39
N-OCTYL BICYCLOHEPTENE DICARBOXIMIDE 3.33
OCTYL PHENOXY POLY ETHOXY ETHANOL 0.07
PERMETHRIN 731.15
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PETROLEUM DISTILLATES 12.87
PETROLEUM DISTILLATES, AROMATIC 8.53
PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 0.72
PHENOTHRIN 0.11
PHENOTHRIN, OTHER RELATED 0.00
PHOSPHORIC ACID 0.01
PIPERONYL BUTOXIDE 8.01
PIPERONYL BUTOXIDE, TECHNICAL, OTHER RELATED 191
PROPETAMPHOS 19.10
PROPOXUR 0.14
PYRETHRINS 1.86
PYRIPROXYFEN 0.02
SILICA AEROGEL 26.80
SILICONE DEFOAMER 0.00
SODIUM DICHLORO-S-TRIAZINETRIONE 0.07
SODIUM XYLENE SULFONATE 0.02
SULFLURAMID 0.02
SULFURYL FLUORIDE 49.50
TETRAMETHRIN 0.00
TETRAPOTASSIUM PYROPHOSPHATE 0.01
THYMOL 0.00
TRALOMETHRIN 7.84
TRIETHANOLAMINE 0.02
Site Total 7,257.04 19
Nevada County Total 52,856.37 506



